INDIAN RIVER COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
APPLICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
I. CLASSIFICATION OF CERTIFICATE REQUESTED
(See attachment for certificate classifications)
ClassA X
Class C D

ALS2 $675.00
BLS $430.00
**TYPE CODE: ALS = ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT
NP= NOT FOR PROFIT SERVICE
BLS = BASIC LIFE SUPPORT
MILEAGE
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
2018
YEAR
WAITING TREAT & CANCEL
COMMENTS/SPECIAL
CHARGES
PLEASE LIST ALL PERSONNEL (INCLUDING VOLUNTEERS)
NAME First EMT PARA EXP. DATE YES NO DATE
Abernathy Steve EMT61835 12/1/2018 X
Accardi Tristan PMD530381 12/1/2018 X
Alexander            Nathan PMD514917 12/1/2018 X
Alvarez Antonio PMD525797 12/1/2018 X
Alvarez Juan  PMD517775 12/1/2018 X
Arnold Wesley PMD516363 12/1/2018 X
Ayerdis Alexander PMD531805 12/1/2018 X
Barcus Chris PMD522673 12/1/2018 X
Barkey William PMD518216 12/1/2018 X
Bartholomew         Blake PMD9701 12/1/2018 X
Beck Tyler EMT556938 12/1/2018 X
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
PERSONNEL ROSTER
CERTIFICATION TYPE EVOC
NAME OF SERVICE: Indian River County Emergency S
TYPE OF SERVICE:        BLS   □            ALS X
DATE:  August 15th, 2018
SUBMITTED BY: Cory S. Richter, Assistant Chief
NAME First EMT PARA EXP. DATE YES NO DATE
Bell David PMD522985 12/1/2018 X
Bellamy Jerald PMD18978 12/1/2018 X
Bender Joshua  PMD521527 12/1/2018 X
Benham Kyle PMD533321 12/1/2018 X
Benham Lonn PMD500861 12/1/2018 X
Berkstresser  Bryan PMD532945 12/1/2018 X
Berman Melech PMD4635 12/1/2018 X
Bernstein Michael PMD510146 12/1/2018 X
Beuttell Clifton PMD523091 12/1/2018 X
Binafif  Mazen PMD518192 12/1/2018 X
Bishop David EMT527338 12/1/2018 X
Bloch                    Matthew PMD526165 12/1/2018 X
Bobsein Christopher PMD532246 12/1/2018 X
Boniello Anthony PMD530630 12/1/2018 X
Bowden Chase PMD530725 12/1/2018 X
Brennan-Brooks Theresa EMT67533 12/1/2018 X
Brewer Christen PMD500053 12/1/2018 X
Brouwer Jhonatan PMD530310 12/1/2018 X
Bruno Harrison PMD532116 12/1/2018 X
Burke Donald EMT551619 12/1/2018 X
Burke Chris PMD516306 12/1/2018 X
Cagle Garrett PMD529396 12/1/2018 X
Callahan Ryan PMD518884 12/1/2018 X
NAME First EMT PARA EXP. DATE YES NO DATE
Calloway Jamie PMD517373 12/1/2018 X
Calzadilla Evan PMD528250 12/1/2018 X